

PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY COAST GUARD AUXILIARY DISTRICT WESTERN VISAYAS 604th COAST GUARD AUXILIARY SQUADRON CAPIZ



18-MAY 2022

604th CGAS SQUADRON ORDER NUMBER 60401-22

AWARD OF PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD AUXILIARY UNIT LEADERSHIP BADGE

Pursuant to Chapter 11, Section D, Paragraph 21 of the Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary Manual 2021 Edition and Chapter II, Item 20 of the Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary Awards and Decorations Handbook 2018 Edition, the following individuals are awarded and authorized to wear the specified **PCGA Unit Leadership Badge**:

<u>DIRECTOR AUXILIARY SQUADRON – GOLD LAUREL LEAVES WITH 1 STAR</u>

AUX CDR ELISEO BUNDA TUAZON PCGA

DEPUTY DIRECTOR AUXILIARY SQUADRON - GOLD LAUREL WITH NO STAR

AUX LCDR BRIAN JOSEPH LACSON CASTAÑEDA PCGA DDASA AUX LCDR JERICHO ANGEL LEDESMA CELINO PCGA DDASO

DIRECTOR AUXILIARY DIVISION – SILVER LAUREL LEAVES, WITH NO STAR

AUX LCDR ROMEL VILLARIÑA PCGA – DADIV 604.1

AUX LTJG VENHART BRIZUELA VALLEGA PCGA - DADIV 604.2

AUX LCDR MITCHELLE JOHN PATRICIO PCGA - DADIV 604.3

AUX LTJG JAMES JOHN GREGORE LAÑA PCGA - DADIV 604.4

AUX LCDR DENNIS 'PONG' A SANEO PCGA - DADIV CCAD

These awards are conveyed upon the above PCGA officers who have each served at least one year of honorable service in their designated **604**th **CGAS** positions of leadership.

Prepared by:

AUX LT LEONÁRD W GEMAR PCGA

DCSAS HRM, 604th, CGADWV

Approved by:

AUX COR ELISEO B TUAZON PCGA

Director Auxiliary Squadron 604th, CGADWV

Noted by:

CG CDR JOSE B JACINTO JR

Station Commander, CGS Capiz